#### 502159576 12/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinji KANOH	06/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON THOMPSON CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	19-19 Takanawa 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13181044

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KANOH2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029452 FRAME: 0242 OF \$40.00 13181044

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Shinji KANOH
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) NIPPON THOMPSON CO., LTD.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 19-19, Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title	(8) LINEAR MOTION GUIDE UNIT WITH CAGE
Case Number of Foreign Application Number	Foreign Application or
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith
(10) Alternative identification	
for filed application	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 13/181,044 , filed07/12/2011
concerning this application or co sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from s signee, as Assignee of the entire is herein assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be nececordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, ad	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  I grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
	Name of Inventor Shinji Kanoh
(2) Date	Name of Inventor
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
(5) Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 029452 FRAME: 0243

**RECORDED: 12/12/2012**